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PRICE LIST OF PROCEDURES

Emergency procedures

Consultations (Saturday / Sunday / holidays)

X-ray - small/intra-oral image

X-ray - OPG / panoramic image

Anaesthesia - anaesthesia of the treated area

Temporary restoration - after losing the filling / during the course of a treatment
Temporary filling

Tooth stripping

Vitality test

Treatment of sensitive necks / tooth

Caries treatment / procedure

Inserting the metal-ceramic crown / bridge

Removing the metal-ceramic crown / tooth

Treatment of a painful tooth, removal of nerves from the root canals
Treatment of painful tooth, tooth drilling in child patients
Treatment of open root canals

White filling - 1 area

White filling - 2-3 areas

Extraction of a baby tooth

Extraction of a single-rooted tooth

Extraction of a multi-rooted tooth

Extraction of a permanent tooth / surgical extraction

Treatment of inflammation after tooth extraction (alveolitis sicca / purulenta)
Intra-oral incision

Surgical suturing

Drain replacement, drainage

Wound irrigation / disinfection

GIC - glass-ionomer cement

Gelaspon

Treatment of an uninsured patient

Dental surgery

Surgical removal of a wisdom tooth / surgery
Root tip resection

Root tip resection / additional tooth
Vestibular deepening in a mandible
Vestibuloplasty in a maxilla

Removal of fibroma on soft tissues
Wassmund procedure / oroantral communication surgery
Removing the labial frenulum

Tissue collection for histology

Bone smoothing

Cauterization

Implant

Implant crown

Restorative dentistry
Initial visit (dental examination, X-ray diagnostics, treatment plan)
Initial visit for children up to 15 years (dental examination, X-ray diagnostics, treatment

plan)
Acute treatment outside of regular office hours (emergency) + performance

Failure to show up for a treatment without cancelling 48 hours before

€10.00

€8.00
€15.00
€10.00
€12.00

€7.00
€10.00

€5.00
€15.00
€15.00
€15.00
€10.00
€28.00
€20.00
€20.00
€40.00
€55.00
€20.00
€30.00
€45.00
€60.00
€20.00
€18.00
€16.00
€10.00
€10.00
€50.00
€10.00
€30.00

€90.00
€90.00
€60.00
€100.00
€150.00
€50.00
€50.00
€35.00
€17.00
€20.00
€10.00
€990.00
€300.00

€20.00
€15.00

€20.00
€30.00
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Consultation / beyond the Initial visit €10.00
X-ray - OPG (panoramic image of all teeth) € 15.00
X-ray - small/intra-oral image €8.00
Preventive examination €15.00
Applying the rubber dam €10.00
Anaesthesia €10.00
White filling with dental composite rear section, 1 piece €55.00
Dental composite rear section, 2 pieces €75.00
Dental composite rear section, 3 pieces € 85.00
Dental composite rear section, clinical bonding of a crown € 100.00
White filling with dental composite front section, 1 piece €45.00
Dental composite front section, 2 pieces €65.00
Dental composite front section, 3 pieces €75.00
Dental composite front section, clinical bonding of a crown (stratification) €120.00
White filling for child patients - 1 piece €30.00
2 pieces €40.00
3 pieces €50.00
MTA - vital / mortal amputation of dental pulp €20.00
Tooth sealing €20.00
GIC - glass-ionomer cement €50.00
Temporary insert - Coltosol €12.00
MTA - direct covering of dental pulp €10.00
Life - indirect covering of dental pulp €7.00
Wax up / tooth €15.00
Stamp — technique / treatment €10.00

Endodontics

Acute treatment of a painful tooth / removal of nerves from the root canals €35.00
Treatment of painful tooth, tooth drilling in child patients €20.00
Treatment of open root canals €20.00
Preparation of 1 root canal €20.00
Preparation of another root canal €10.00
Endodontic treatment of 1 root canal €50.00
Endodontic treatment of another root canal €30.00
Removal of root filling from 1 root canal €30.00
Removal of root filling from another root canal €18.00
Glass root pin €40.00
Endodontic irrigation protocol €15.00
Root tool for Taper S1 - F1 - Sx (excessive wear / pc) €15.00
Pre-endodontic restoration - cavity cleaning €50.00
Whitening of a dead tooth €50.00
Endodontics of a one-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment €110.00
Endodontics of a one-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment € 80.00
Endodontics of a two-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment € 140.00
Endodontics of a two-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment 100.€ 00
Endodontics of a three-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment €160.00

Endodontics of a three-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment €130.00
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Prosthetics

Crown reconstruction on the composite stump / preparation for the prosthetic
crown

Imprints / Alginate

Imprints / Silicone

Metal-ceramic crown / 1 pillar or intermediate
Zircon crown

Emax crown

Temporary crown - Protemp / tooth
Smoothing / tooth

Removable denture

Skeletal denture

Connector

Dental hygiene

Dental hygiene / adult

Dental hygiene / child up to 15

Final cleaning of tartar

Scaling / 1 sextant

Local treatment - curettage by a steam cleaner
Rinsing the sulcus gingivalis

Tooth surface polishing (outside regular DH)
Tooth fluoridation

Air Flow (sandblasting, removal of pigmentation on teeth)
Brushing the teeth - instruction

Teeth whitening

The price of services includes: entry costs, administrative costs for certificates required to perform
the practice, energy deposits, insurance of premises, insurance of employees, loan repayments,
wages, levies, tax, trainings, compulsory education of medical staff, accounting costs, rent for

premises, material, etc.

€20.00

€10.00
€15.00
€220.00
€300.00
€330.00
€20.00
€5.00
€250.00
€300.00
€85.00

€35.00
€20.00
€20.00
€10.00
€10.00
€10.00
€20.00
€10.00
€15.00
€10.00
€220.00



