

PRICE LIST OF PROCEDURES

Emergency procedures	
Consultations (Saturday / Sunday / holidays)	€ 10.00
X-ray - small/intra-oral image	€ 8.00
X-ray - OPG / panoramic image	€ 15.00
Anaesthesia - anaesthesia of the treated area	€ 10.00
Temporary restoration - after losing the filling / during the course of a treatment	€ 10.00
Temporary filling	€ 7.00
Tooth stripping	€ 10.00
Vitality test	€ 5.00
Treatment of sensitive necks / tooth	€ 15.00
Caries treatment / procedure	€ 15.00
Inserting the metal-ceramic crown / bridge	€ 15.00
Removing the metal-ceramic crown / tooth	€ 10.00
Treatment of a painful tooth, removal of nerves from the root canals	€ 28.00
Treatment of painful tooth, tooth drilling in child patients	€ 20.00
Treatment of open root canals	€ 20.00
White filling - 1 area	€ 40.00
White filling - 2-3 areas	€ 55.00
Extraction of a baby tooth	€ 20.00
Extraction of a single-rooted tooth	€ 30.00
Extraction of a multi-rooted tooth	€ 45.00
Extraction of a permanent tooth / surgical extraction	€ 60.00
Treatment of inflammation after tooth extraction (alveolitis sicca / purulenta)	€ 20.00
Intra-oral incision	€ 18.00
Surgical suturing	€ 16.00
Drain replacement, drainage	€ 10.00
Wound irrigation / disinfection	€ 10.00
GIC - glass-ionomer cement	€ 50.00
Gelaspon	€ 10.00
Treatment of an uninsured patient	€ 30.00
·	
Dental surgery	
Surgical removal of a wisdom tooth / surgery	€ 90.00
Root tip resection	€ 90.00
Root tip resection / additional tooth	€ 60.00
Vestibular deepening in a mandible	€ 100.00
Vestibuloplasty in a maxilla	€ 150.00
Removal of fibroma on soft tissues	€ 50.00
Wassmund procedure / oroantral communication surgery	€ 50.00
Removing the labial frenulum	€ 35.00
Tissue collection for histology	€ 17.00
Bone smoothing	€ 20.00
Cauterization	€ 10.00
Implant	€ 990.00
Implant crown	€ 300.00
Postorativo dontistry	
Restorative dentistry Initial visit (dental examination, X-ray diagnostics, treatment plan)	€ 20.00
Initial visit (dental examination, X-ray diagnostics, treatment plan) Initial visit for children up to 15 years (dental examination, X-ray diagnostics, treatment	€ 20.00
plan)	€ 13.00
Acute treatment outside of regular office hours (emergency) + performance	€ 20.00
Failure to show up for a treatment without cancelling 48 hours before	€ 30.00
·	



Consultation / beyond the Initial visit X-ray - OPG (panoramic image of all teeth) X-ray - small/intra-oral image	€ 10.00 € 15.00 € 8.00
Preventive examination Applying the rubber dam Anaesthesia	€ 15.00 € 10.00
White filling with dental composite rear section, 1 piece Dental composite rear section, 2 pieces	€ 55.00 € 75.00 € 85.00
Dental composite rear section, 3 pieces Dental composite rear section, clinical bonding of a crown	€ 83.00
White filling with dental composite front section, 1 piece	€ 45.00
Dental composite front section, 2 pieces	€ 65.00
Dental composite front section, 3 pieces Dental composite front section, clinical bonding of a crown (stratification)	€ 75.00 € 120.00
White filling for child patients - 1 piece	€ 120.00
2 pieces	€ 40.00
3 pieces	€ 50.00
MTA - vital / mortal amputation of dental pulp	€ 20.00
Tooth sealing	€ 20.00
GIC - glass-ionomer cement	€ 50.00
Temporary insert - Coltosol MTA - direct covering of dental pulp	€ 12.00 € 10.00
Life - indirect covering of dental pulp	€ 10.00
Wax up / tooth	€ 15.00
Stamp – technique / treatment	€ 10.00
Endodontics	
Acute treatment of a painful tooth / removal of nerves from the root canals	€ 35.00
Treatment of painful tooth, tooth drilling in child patients	€ 20.00
Treatment of open root canals	€ 20.00
Preparation of 1 root canal	€ 20.00
Preparation of another root canal	€ 10.00
Endodontic treatment of 1 root canal	€ 50.00
Endodontic treatment of another root canal	€ 30.00
Removal of root filling from 1 root canal	€ 30.00
Removal of root filling from another root canal	€ 18.00
Glass root pin	€ 40.00
Endodontic irrigation protocol	€ 15.00
Root tool for Taper S1 - F1 - Sx (excessive wear / pc)	€ 15.00
Pre-endodontic restoration - cavity cleaning Whitening of a dead tooth	€ 50.00 € 50.00
Endodontics of a one-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment	€ 30.00
Endodontics of a one-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment	€ 80.00
Endodontics of a two-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment	€ 140.00
Endodontics of a two-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment	100.€ 00
Endodontics of a three-rooted tooth / 1st part of treatment	€ 160.00
Endodontics of a three-rooted tooth / 2nd part of treatment	€ 130.00



Prosthetics

Crown reconstruction on the composite stump / preparation for the prosthetic crown	€ 20.00
Imprints / Alginate	€ 10.00
Imprints / Silicone	€ 15.00
Metal-ceramic crown / 1 pillar or intermediate	€ 220.00
Zircon crown	€ 300.00
Emax crown	€ 330.00
Temporary crown - Protemp / tooth	€ 330.00
Smoothing / tooth	€ 5.00
Removable denture	€ 250.00
Skeletal denture	€ 300.00
Connector	€ 85.00
	0 03.00
Dental hygiene	
Dental hygiene / adult	€ 35.00
Dental hygiene / child up to 15	€ 20.00
Final cleaning of tartar	€ 20.00
Scaling / 1 sextant	€ 10.00
Local treatment - curettage by a steam cleaner	€ 10.00
Rinsing the sulcus gingivalis	€ 10.00
Tooth surface polishing (outside regular DH)	€ 20.00
Tooth fluoridation	€ 10.00
Air Flow (sandblasting, removal of pigmentation on teeth)	€ 15.00
Brushing the teeth - instruction	€ 10.00
Teeth whitening	€ 220.00

The price of services includes: entry costs, administrative costs for certificates required to perform the practice, energy deposits, insurance of premises, insurance of employees, loan repayments, wages, levies, tax, trainings, compulsory education of medical staff, accounting costs, rent for premises, material, etc.